\$40.00 1236

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jie Jay CHANG	02/03/2009
Van TATAVOOSIAN	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1111 Superior Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114-2584

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)503-5401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.308.3245

Email: JTK@KKPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: KRAGULJAC & KALNAY

Address Line 1: 4700 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUMMIT ONE, SUITE 510

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Nock Hinton

Total Attachments: 2

500776008

source=E-01_ASNGMT#page1.tif source=E-01_ASNGMT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022226 FRAME: 0348

Attorney Docket No.: E-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jie Jay CHANG, of 1640 Meadowglen Court, in the County of Ventura,		
State of <u>California</u> , a	nd, <u>Van TATAVOOSIAN</u> of <u>28102 Singleleaf</u> , in the County of , State of <u>California</u> , have invented certain improvements in:	
ARCHITECTU	RE WITH OPTIMIZED INTERFACING FOR AN AIRCRAFT HYBRID COCKPIT CONTROL PANEL SYSTEM	
for	which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and, which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on and,	
WHEREAS, l of Ohio, having its pri	EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State neipal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-equiring an interest therein;	
valuable consideration CORPORATION, its foreign countries to th	REFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and a receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all e said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, 2009, (and hereby authorize our prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said a tip known. Serial No.	
Patent, and all Letters use and behoof, and for granted, as fully and emade; and I hereby comaking and prosecution, for litigation regard the benefit of my assignment.	sit is known, Serial No.:	
State of: County of: On this 3rd day foregoing instrument therein set forth.	Jie Jay CHANG Inventor Signature, Of February, 2008, before me personally appeared, to me personally known as the individual who executed the and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes	
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

Page 1 of 2

	Nan TATAVOOSIAN Inventor Signature, Tatawocsi SS: 569-57-5548	
State of:) SS: 569-57-5548	
County of:)	
On this <u>Mary</u> day of <u>Kelburary</u> , 2008, before me personally appeared to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	